## WESTERN CARRIERS (INDIA) LTD.

206, CENTRAL PLAZA, 2/6, SARAT BOSE ROAD, KOLKATA-700 020 PHONES: 033-2485 8519/8520/8524/8526, FAX: 033-24858525 Email: info@westcong.com | CIN: L63090WB2011PLC161111

Date: 07/05/2025

To.

The General Manager

**Department of Corporate Services,** 

**BSE** Limited,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai- 400001

To,

The General Manager

**Department of Corporate Services,** 

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited** 

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E)

Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Code: 544258, Scrip Symbol: WCIL

ISIN: INE0CJF01024

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation of receipt of Work Order from Shriram Alkali & Chemicals (A Unit of DCM Shriram Ltd) for "rake transport of CSL to Vedanta Lanjigarh"

Reg: Intimation pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

In accordance with the provisions of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. We are pleased to inform you that our Company has received Work Order from Shriram Alkali & Chemicals (A Unit of DCM Shriram Ltd) for the rake transport of CSL to Vedanta Lanjigarh for 1 year.

The disclosure as required under SEBI Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated 13<sup>th</sup> July, 2023 is attached herewith and marked as Annexure I to this letter.

We request you to kindly take the same on records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Western Carriers (India) Limited

Sapna Kochar Company Secretary & Compliance Officer ICSI Mem. No.: A56298 Place: Kolkata, West Bengal



## WESTERN CARRIERS (INDIA) LTD.

206, CENTRAL PLAZA, 2/6, SARAT BOSE ROAD, KOLKATA-700 020 PHONES: 033-2485 8519/8520/8524/8526, FAX: 033-24858525 Email: info@westcong.com | CIN: L63090WB2011PLC161111

## Annexure I

Details under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read along with SEBI circular SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the entity awarding the order(s)/contract(s);	Shriram Alkali & Chemicals (A Unit of DCM Shriram Ltd)
2	significant terms and conditions of order(s)/contract(s) awarded in brief;	Rake Transport of CSL to Vedanta Lanjigarh
3	Whether order(s)/contract(s) have been awarded by domestic / international entity;	Domestic Entity
4	nature of order(s)/contract(s);	Rake Transport of CSL to Vedanta Lanjigarh
5	time period by which the order(s)/ contract(s) is to be executed;	1 year
6	broad consideration or size of the order(s)/contract(s)	order value is approx. Rs. 23 crores
7	whether the promoter/ promoter group / group companies have any interest in the entity that awarded the order(s)/ contract(s)? If yes, nature of interest and details thereof;	No
8	whether the order(s)/contract(s) would fall within related party transactions? If yes, whether the same is done at 'arm's length'	No